

**Summary of Bids
Alvah Wilson Fire Pond - Water Supply Maintenance
Gilford, New Hampshire**

Prepared By: Underwood Engineers
Bids Opened: 2/24/2017

BID ITEM	EST. QUANT.	UNITS	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Brandon Hiltz Construction, Inc.		J. Parker & Daughters Construction, Inc.		R.D. Edmunds & Sons		R.M. Piper Inc.		Busby Construction Co., Inc.		G.W. Brooks & Son Inc.		Ambrose Bros., Inc.		John H. Lyman & Sons Inc.		
					PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	PRICE
SCHEDULE 1 - BASE BID																					
203.1	305	CY	Common Excavation (F)	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 18.10	\$ 5,520.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 4,498.75	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,420.00	
203.3	50	CY	Unclassified Excavation (Natural Debris) (F)	CY	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	
203.4	130	CY	Muck Excavation (F)	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,340.00	
203.6	210	CY	Embankment in Place (F)	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 5,061.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 17.76	\$ 3,729.60	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,090.00	
206.1	100	CY	Common Structure Excavation	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	
503.2	1	UNIT	Water Diversion	UNIT	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,810.20	\$ 11,810.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 27,495.00	\$ 27,495.00	\$ 29,013.00	\$ 29,013.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
585.31	25	CY	Class C, Non-Angular Stone Fill	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 70.70	\$ 1,767.50 (3)	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,100.00	
585.41	40	CY	Class D, Non-Angular Stone Fill	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 70.70	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 78.21	\$ 3,128.40	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,960.00	
593.211	100	SY	Geotextile Fabric, Class 1, Non-woven	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 230.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 570.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 285.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	
603.81008	40	LF	8" PVC Drain Pipe (including outlet diffuser screen and anti seep collars)	SY	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70.10	\$ 2,804.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 65.20	\$ 2,608.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,960.00	
604.195	1	UNIT	5' Diameter Slotted Infiltration Catch Basin (including inline check valve)	UNIT	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,643.30	\$ 6,643.30	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,976.00	\$ 5,976.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 5,840.00	
645.1	1	UNIT	Erosion Control	UNIT	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,476.30	\$ 5,476.30	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,236.00	\$ 7,236.00	\$ 4,133.00	\$ 4,133.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
645.42	600	SY	Temporary Slope Stabilization, Type B (Wildlife Friendly)	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00	
645.7	1	UNIT	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	SY	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,316.60	\$ 2,316.60	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
645.71	20	HR	Monitoring SWPPP and Erosion and Sediment Controls	HR	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 81.10	\$ 1,622.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	
646.42	600	SY	Turf Establishment (Switch Grass) with Mulch & Tackifiers	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.69	\$ 5,214.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	
650.2	1	UNIT	Landscaping	UNIT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 6,949.90	\$ 6,949.90	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
692	1	UNIT	Mobilization	UNIT	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,895.80	\$ 2,895.80	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,393.00	\$ 7,393.00	\$ 19,033.00	\$ 19,033.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
1008.1	1	ALLOW	Additional Stream Restoration (as directed)	ALLOW	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
1008.2	1	ALLOW	Soil Testing	ALLOW	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
1010.15	1	ALLOW	Fuel Adjustment	ALLOW	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
TOTAL BASE BID						\$ 50,840.00	\$ 58,060.00	\$ 76,335.10 (3)	\$ 96,935.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 94,824.00	\$ 107,934.25	\$ 105,160.00								
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 - FIRE POND MAINTENANCE DREDGING																					
203.1	2170	CY	Common Excavation (F)	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 36,890.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 29,946.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,190.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 41,230.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 34,720.00	
203.3	140	CY	Unclassified Excavation (Natural Debris) (F)	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	
203.4	400	CY	Muck Excavation (F)	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	
503.21	1	UNIT	Additional Water Diversion (Alt 1)	UNIT	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,986.10	\$ 4,986.10	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 21,089.00	\$ 21,089.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
692.1	1	UNIT	Additional Mobilization (Max. 5% of Add Alt #1 Total)	UNIT	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,026.00	\$ 3,026.00	\$ 2,966.31	\$ 2,966.31	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	
1008.3	2000	CY	Delivery of Surplus Material to Town (Credit)	CY	\$ (2.50)	\$ (5,000.00)	\$ (2.00)	\$ (4,000.00)	\$ (3.00)	\$ (6,000.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (2,000.00)	\$ (1.00)	\$ (2,000.00)	\$ (0.30)	\$ (600.00)	\$ (1.97)	\$ (3,940.00)	\$ -	\$ -	
TOTAL ADD. ALT. 1						\$ 24,710.00 (1)	\$ 47,470.00	\$ 43,592.10	\$ 34,270.00	\$ 60,990.00	\$ 68,900.00	\$ 59,326.31	\$ 63,320.00								
TOTAL (BASE BID + ADD. ALT. 1)						\$ 75,550.00 (1)	\$ 105,530.00	\$ 119,927.20 (3)	\$ 131,205.00	\$ 135,190.00	\$ 163,724.00	\$ 167,260.56	\$ 168,480.00								
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 - ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS																					
203.1	115	CY	Common Excavation (F)	CY	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 18.10	\$ 2,081.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 32.17	\$ 3,699.55	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,220.00	
206.1	100	CY	Common Structure Excavation	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	
304.4	160	CY	Crushed Stone (Fine Gradation) (F) (Alt 2)	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,400.00	
503.22	1	UNIT	Additional Water Diversion (Alt 2)	UNIT	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,986.10	\$ 4,986.10	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 21,089.00	\$ 21,089.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
585.3	135	CY	Class C Stone Fill	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 5,386.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 6,682.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 7,087.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,535.00	
585.4	20	CY	Class D Stone Fill	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 648.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 830.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 980.00	
586	20	CY	Placing Excavated Rock	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 368.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 1,170.00	
592.2	950	SF	Retaining Wall (Contractor's Opinion)	SF	\$ 31.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,100.00 (2)	\$ 33.70	\$ 32,015.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 34.55	\$ 32,822.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 23,275.00	
593.211	100	SY	Geotextile Fabric, Class 1, Non-woven	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 230.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 570.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 285.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	
611.832	2	EACH	Dry Hydrant Assembly (piping materials supplied by Owner)	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,901.50	\$ 11,803.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 3,536.00	\$ 2,647.55	\$ 5,295.10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
645.43	300	SY	Temporary Slope Stabilization, Type C	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 864.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	
646.41	300	SY	Turf Establishment w/Mulch Tackifiers and Humus	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	
692.2	1	UNIT	Additional Mobilization (Max. 5% of Add Alt #2 Total)	UNIT	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,787.00	\$ 3,787.00	\$ 3,672.66	\$ 3,672.66	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
TOTAL ADD. ALT. 2						\$ 51,855.00	\$ 41,010.00 (2)	\$ 70,674.10	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 80,025.00	\$ 91,477.00	\$ 73,453.31	\$ 60,480.00								

- Notes:**
(